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(Ranked by st percentage, then game percentage - Set minimums required for these listings 5 for sngles, 7 for doubles/fours, 12 for overall)
(Statigtics compl ete through week 7 of play, August 18, except for the possbly postponed match of Raleigh @ Port City)

2018 NCCDL SinglesWin Percentage L eaders (by division)

NCCDL - "Wed" Divison

Player City Sets
Elderbroom, Mike  Charlotte 10 1 0909 21
Olson, Paul Piedmont 9 1 0900 18
Smith, Micheel Charlotte 8 2 0800 16
Gaulthier, Cody Boone 8 2 0800 17
WEelch, Brian Pineville 4 1 0.800 8
Holloway, Gregg Pineville 4 1 0800 8
Miele, Sandro Pineville 4 1 0.800 8
Laudendager, Jim  Piedmont 4 1 0800 9
Franey, Dennis Charlotte 9 3 0750 19
Ralls, Steve Piedmont 6 2 0750 13
Copeland, Fred Charlotte 5 2 0714 1
Bredin, Tom LakeNorman 5 2 0714 11
Logie, Ken Agsheville 7 3 0700 15
Kleiner, Mike Asheville 7 3 0700 14
Smith, Chad Pineville 4 2 0667 9
Ward, John Pineville 4 2 0.667 8
Griffiths, Pete LakeNorman 5 3 0.625 13
Fletcher, Ethan Asheville 5 3 0625 11
Gelberg, Dave Piedmont 5 3 0625 12

2018 NCCDL Doubles/FoursWin Percentage L eaders (by division)

NCCDL - "Wed" Divison

Player City Sets
Heneks Ray Piedmont 7 1 0875 14
Miele, Sandro Pineville 7 1 08755 14
Pope, Eddie Boone 6 1 0857 13
Funderburk, Greg Pineville 6 1 0857 12
Taylor, Jason Piedmont 7 2 0778 15
Ralls, Steve Piedmont 9 3 0750 20
Holloway, Gregg Pineville 6 2 0750 13
Cebo, Elvedin LakeNorman 10 4 0714 21
Champion, Jeremy  Boone 9 4 0692 19
Waite, Dwayne Charlotte 10 5 0667 22
Hagtings Cory Boone 6 3 0667 12
Griffiths, Pete LakeNorman 8 4 0.667 16
Vredland, William  Boone 6 3 0667 13
Franey, Dennis Charlotte 11 6 0647 25
Copeland, Fred Charlotte 9 5 0643 20
Schenk, Tucker Pineville 9 5 0643 19
Gelberg, Dave Piedmont 7 4 0636 17
Avellino, Tom LakeNorman 8 6 0571 20
WEelch, Brian Pineville 5 4 0556 12

Games
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0.750
0.857
0.762
0.739
0.727
0.667
0.667
0.600
0.731
0.684
0.647
0.611
0.625
0.560
0.643
0.533
0.684
0.550
0.545

Games

0.737
0.636
0.765
0.750
0.714
0.714
0.650
0.677
0.613
0.629
0.600
0.593
0.591
0.625
0.625
0.559
0.630
0.588
0.500
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Player
Phillips, Robbie
Phillips, Stevie
Massengill, Chad
Heimbach, Matt
Kramer, John
Naylor, Dan
Butters, Scott
Johnson, Michagl
Stewart, Pete
Tan, Wil
Terry, Bob
White, Vic
Blake, Brian
Brown, Tom
Smith, Allen
Powell, Donovan
Carroll, John
Stewart, P.J.
Chorba, Steve

Player
Brown, Tom
Phillips, Stevie
Denton, Mike
Elder, Craig
Persson, Kenny
Johnson, Michael
Phillips, Robbie
Kilts, Jason
Thompson, Victor
Jacobi, Paul
White, Vic
Jeffreys Lee
McNamara, Tim
Kramer, John
Cusher, Dean
Cain, Will
The Todd
Tan, Wil
Stewart, Pete

NCCDL - "Eadt" Division

City Sets
Durham 12 0 1.000
Durham 7 0 1.000
Durham 10 0 1.000
Chapel Hill 11 1 0917
Durham 9 1 0900
Wilmingon 9 1 0.900
Port City 9 1 0900
Raleigh 6 1 0857
Raleigh 6 1 0857
Durham 5 1 0833
Raleigh 5 1 0833
Raleigh 5 1 0833
Wilmingion 8 2 0.800
Durham 7 2 0778
Durham 6 2 0.750
Wilmingon 6 2 0.750
Durham 5 2 0714
Wilmingion 5 2 0.714
Wilmingion 7 3 0.700

NCCDL - "Eadt" Division

City Sets
Durham 13 1 0929
Durham 11 1 0917
Wilmington 7 1 0875
Wilmington 11 2 0.846
Durham 8 2 0800
Raleigh 8 2 0800
Durham 14 4 0778
Durham 7 2 0778
Wilmington 7 2 0778
Durham 6 2 0750
Raleigh 9 3 0750
Raleigh 6 2 0750
Raleigh 6 2 0750
Durham 11 4 0733
Wilmington 10 4 0714
PortGity 12 5 0.706
PortGity 12 5 0.706
Durham 7 3 0700
Raleigh 7 3 0700

2018 NCCDL Overall Win Percentage L eaders (by division)

NCCDL - "Wed" Divison

Player City Sets
Miele, Sandro Pineville 11 2 0846 22
Holloway, Gregg Pineville 10 3 0769 21
Ralls, Steve Piedmont 15 5 0750 33
Funderburk, Greg Pineville 9 3 0750 19
Franey, Dennis Charlotte 20 9 0690 44
Copeland, Fred Charlotte 14 7 0667 31
Champion, Jeremy  Boone 15 8 0652 32
Griffiths, Pete LakeNorman 13 7 0.650 29
WEelch, Brian Pineville 9 5 0643 20
Smith, Micheel Charlotte 16 9 0640 36
Gelberg, Dave Piedmont 12 7 0632 29
Elderbroom, Mike  Charlotte 17 10 0630 38
Taylor, Jason Piedmont 10 6 0625 24
Cebo, Elvedin LakeNorman 14 9 0.609 31
Hagtings Cory Boone 9 6 0600 20
Logie, Ken Asheville 15 10 0.600 33
Kleiner, Mike Asheville 15 10 0.600 32
Schenk, Tucker Pineville 13 9 0591 29
Ward, John Pineville 10 7 058 22

2018 NCCDL - Issue 7

Games

12
11
14
10
22
18
23
17
15
22
20
29
16
22
16
27
30
26
23

0.647
0.656
0.702
0.655
0.667
0.633
0.582
0.630
0.571
0.621
0.592
0.567
0.600
0.585
0.556
0.550
0.516
0.527
0.489
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Player
Phillips, Stevie
Brown, Tom
Phillips, Robbie
Johnson, Michagl
Kramer, John
Naylor, Dan
White, Vic
Butters, Scott
Stewart, Pete
Masseengill, Chad
Denton, Mike
Tan, Wil
Elder, Craig
Persson, Kenny
Heimbach, Matt
Powell, Donovan
Chorba, Steve
Cusher, Dean
Gargan, Bob

8/18/2018

NCCDL - "Eadt" Division

City Sets
Durham 18 1 0947
Durham 20 3 0870
Durham 26 4 0.867
Raleigh 14 3 0824
Durham 20 5 0.800
Wilmington 18 5 0.783
Raleigh 14 4 0778
PortGity 17 5 0.773
Raleigh 13 4 0765
Durham 16 5 0762
Wilmington 9 3 0.750
Durham 12 4 0750
Wilmington 17 6 0.739
Durham 11 4 0733
Chapd Hill 22 8 0733
Wilmington 13 6 0.684
Wilmington 15 7 0.682
Wilmington 15 7 0.682
Wilmington 10 5 0.667

24
14
20
22
18
19
19
12
13
10
10
10
18
16
14
13
11
11
17

27
22
15
23
17
17
31
15
15
14
19
12
12
25
21
27
25
15
16

36
43
55
29
43
37
29
35
29

19
25
35
25
a7
29

32
21

Games
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0.960
0.933
0.870
0.786
0.900
0.826
0.731
0.857
0.722
0.769
0.714
0.714
0.783
0.762
0.737
0.650
0.688
0.688
0.680

Games

8
9

0.818
0.880
0.833
0.767
0.739
0.680
0.738
0.714
0.682
0.700
0.679
0.667
0.600
0.694
0.636
0.659
0.610
0.652
0.640

Games

4
11
12
10
13
13
13
19
14
13

11
16
11
25
17
20
21
12

0.900
0.796
0.821
0.744
0.768
0.740
0.690
0.648
0.674
0.723
0.704
0.694
0.686
0.694
0.653
0.630
0.630
0.604
0.636



